
便携式盒式高压电源
HCE系列范围： 125 V  -  35 kV / 7 W  -  350 W

FEATURES: 

OPTION: FUNCTION: 

DESIGN: 

OUTPUT: 

TECHNICAL DATA: 
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V 0112 

Power supplies for superconducting coils 
Series NTS to 65 V / to 10000 A 

Design examples 

NTS 720  - 8 mod. 
8V / 90A 

customer specific design for 
high temperature super  
conductor 

NTS 20000M  - 10 
10V / 2000A 

NTS 250000M  - 50 
50V / 5000A 
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V 0112 

High voltage cassette power supplies EURO-size 
Series HCE from 125 V to 35 kV / 7 W to 350 W 

• Suitable for use with photo-
multipliers  

 

Option: 

• Ten turn potentiometer for 
voltage on the front panel. 

output is on 4mm safety con-
nectors.  
From 1250V nominal voltage 
on, HV-connectors are pro-
vided. The mating HV-

connectors are delivered with 
the unit.  

• Setting time at nominal load: 
<200ms for changes of the 
output voltage from 10% to 
90% or 90% to 10%  

• Discharge time constant 
for output without load: 
approx. 0,5sec. to 5sec., de-
pending on type  
 

• Deviation:  

Design example 
HCE 7 - 3500 
3,5kV / 2mA 
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V 0112 

Power supplies for superconducting coils 
Series NTS to 65 V / to 10000 A 

Design examples 

NTS 720  - 8 mod. 
8V / 90A 

customer specific design for 
high temperature super  
conductor 

NTS 20000M  - 10 
10V / 2000A 

NTS 250000M  - 50 
50V / 5000A 

High voltage cassette power supplies EURO-size 
Series HCE from 125 V to 35 kV / 7 W to 350 W 

Features: 
• Compact size   
• Light-weight   
• For units from 6.5kV nominal 

voltage on, all HV compo-
nents are moulded in (re-

movable) silicon   
• Short circuit and flashover 

proof   
• Unlimited operation with rated 

current in a short-circuit con-
dition   

• Unlimited operation with rated 
power   

• Voltage or current regulation 
with automatic transition.   

• Control mode indicated by 
LEDs   

• Screwdriver adjustment of 
voltage and current on the 
front panel   

• Standard analog program-
ming plus HV ON/OFF input 
and monitor outputs   

• Measuring terminals for volt-
age and current monitors on 
the front panel   

• Suitable for use with capaci-
tive loads   

• Suitable for use with photo-
multipliers  

 

Option: 

• Ten turn potentiometer for 
voltage on the front panel. 

Function: 
In principle, the rectified line 
voltage drives a square wave 
generator of fixed frequency, 
whose AC voltage is trans-
formed, rectified and filtered, 
producing the output voltage. 
For regulation, the square wave 
voltage is pulse width modulat-
ed.  
 

Design: 

• EURO-cassette design. 
Width depending on type.  

• 19" frames are available as 
an option.  

 
Output: 
• Output isolation: 

to ±125V.   
• Output terminals: 

nectors.  

the unit.  

Technical Data: 
• Mains connection: 

230V ±10% 47Hz to 63Hz  
• Ambient temperature: 

0°C to +40°C  
  

The following data applies for 
voltage and current regulation, 
and refers to the rated value 
(unless otherwise stated): 
(For explanations please refer to 
Definitions and Terms on  page 
54.) 
 

HCE 7 - 12500 
12,5kV / 0,5mA 

positive 

Design example 
HCE 35  - 35000 
35kV / 1mA 

negative 

HCE 7 - 3500 
3,5kV / 2mA 

HCE 350 - 2000 
2kV / 150mA 

positive 

Design Example 
HCE 7 - 12500
12,5kV / 0,5mA
positive

Design Example 
HCE 350 - 2000
2kV / 150mA
positive
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Power supplies for superconducting coils 
Series NTS to 65 V / to 10000 A 

Design examples 

NTS 720  - 8 mod. 
8V / 90A 

customer specific design for 
high temperature super  
conductor 
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V 0112 

High voltage cassette power supplies EURO-size 
Series HCE from 125 V to 35 kV / 7 W to 350 W 
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V 0112 

Power supplies for superconducting coils 
Series NTS to 65 V / to 10000 A 

Design examples 

NTS 720  - 8 mod. 
8V / 90A 

customer specific design for 
high temperature super  
conductor 

NTS 20000M  - 10 
10V / 2000A 

NTS 250000M  - 50 
50V / 5000A 

High voltage cassette power supplies EURO-size 
Series HCE from 125 V to 35 kV / 7 W to 350 W 

HCE 7 - 12500 
12,5kV / 0,5mA 

positive 

Design example 
HCE 35  - 35000 
35kV / 1mA 

negative 

HCE 7 - 3500 
3,5kV / 2mA 

HCE 350 - 2000 
2kV / 150mA 

positive 

Design Example 
HCE 35 - 35000
35kV / 1mA
negative

Design Example 
HCE 7 - 3500
3,5kV / 2mA

T: 150 210 98804           www.fug-elektronik.cn

小巧轻便

对于额定电压为6.5kV的装
置，所有高压部件均采用模
压（可拆卸）硅材料制成

防止短路和闪络

短路条件下额定电流无限制运行

无限制运行，额定电压或电流自
动调节-

自动转换。

LED指示的控制模式

螺丝刀调整前面板上的电压和电
流

标准模拟编程加上高压开/关输
入和监视器输出

前面板上适用于电容性负载的电
压和电流监视器的测量端子

适用于光电倍增管

前面板上的十圈电压电位计。 原则上，整流线电压驱动固定
频率的方波发生器，其交流电
压经变换、整流、滤波后产生
输出电压。为了调节，方波电
压是脉冲宽度调制的。

欧洲盒式磁带设计。宽
度取决于类型。

可选择19“框架。

输出隔离：极性为正或负，必须按顺
序指示。输出端的“0V”端接地，但可
根据需要断开。断开连接
时，“0V”（接地）端子可相对于接地
浮动至±125V。

输出端子：输出位于装置后部。对于
标称电压高达650V的装置，输出
在4毫米的安全连接器
上。从1250V标称电压开始，提供高
压连接器。配套的高压连接器随设备
一起交付。

电源连接：230V±10%47Hz至63Hz

环境温度：0°C至+40°C以下数据适用于电压和电
流调节，并指额定值（除非另有说明）：（有关说
明，请参阅定义和术语。）

设定范围：约0.1%至100%

设置分辨率：±1 x 10-4

残余纹波（0-10MHZ）：<1 x 10-
4pp+50mVpp，典型值。5 x 10-5便士

恢复时间：电压控制：

负载变化从10%到100%或电流控制
从100%到10%小于1毫秒：负载变化小于10毫秒-

导致输出变化小于额定电压的10%

额定负载下的整定时间：输出电压从10%到90%或
从90%到10%的变化小于200ms

无负载输出的放电时间常数：约0.5秒。至5秒，取
决于类型

偏离：

对于±10%的电源电压变化：<±1 x 10-5

对于空载/满载：<2 x 10-4

在恒定条件下超过8小时：<±1 x 10-4

温度范围内：<±1,5 x 10-4/K

通过螺丝刀或模拟编程调整电压和电流。



HIGH VOLTAGE

便携式盒式高压电源
HCE系列范围： 125 V  -  35 kV / 7 W  -  350 W

对于1250V及更高电压，配套的高压连接器包括在供货范围内。 

型号     电压           电流             宽度           高度    深度         重量                                                 

HCE 7 - 125 • 0 - 125 V 0 - 50 mA 14 U / 71 mm  3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 1,2 kg

HCE 35 - 125 • 0 - 125 V 0 - 250 mA 21 U / 107 mm  3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 1,5 kg

HCE 140 - 125 0 - 125 V 0 - 1 A 21 U / 107 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 3,0 kg

HCE 350 - 125 0 - 125 V 0 - 2,5 A 21 U / 107 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 4,0 kg

HCE 7 - 200 • 0 - 200 V 0 - 30 mA 14 U /   71 mm 3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 1,2 kg

HCE 35 - 200 • 0 - 200 V 0 - 150 mA 21 U / 107 mm 3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 1,5 kg

HCE 140 - 200 0 - 200 V 0 - 600 mA 21 U / 107 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 3,0 kg

HCE 350 - 200 0 - 200 V 0 - 1,5 A 21 U / 107 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 4,0 kg

HCE 7 - 350 • 0 - 350 V 0 - 20 mA 14 U /   71 mm 3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 1,2 kg

HCE 35 - 350 • 0 - 350 V 0 - 100 mA 21 U / 107 mm 3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 1,5 kg

HCE 140 - 350 0 - 350 V 0 - 400 mA 21 U / 107 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 3,0 kg

HCE 350 - 350 0 - 350 V 0 - 1 A 21 U / 107 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 4,0 kg

HCE 7 - 650 • 0 - 650 V 0 - 10 mA 14 U /   71 mm 3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 1,2 kg

HCE 35 - 650 • 0 - 650 V 0 - 50 mA 21 U / 107 mm 3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 1,5 kg

HCE 140 - 650 0 - 650 V 0 - 200 mA 21 U / 107 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 3,0 kg

HCE 350 - 650 0 - 650 V 0 - 500 mA 21 U / 107 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 4,0 kg

HCE 7 - 1250 • 0 - 1250 V 0 - 5 mA 14 U /   71 mm 3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 1,2 kg

HCE 35 - 1250 • 0 - 1250 V 0 - 25 mA 21 U / 107 mm 3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 1,5 kg

HCE 140 - 1250 0 - 1250 V 0 - 100 mA 21 U / 107 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 3,0 kg

HCE 350 - 1250 0 - 1250 V 0 - 250 mA 21 U / 107 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 4,0 kg

HCE 7 - 2000 • 0 - 2000 V 0 - 3 mA 14 U /   71 mm 3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 1,2 kg

HCE 35 - 2000 • 0 - 2000 V 0 - 15 mA 21 U / 107 mm 3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 1,5 kg

HCE 140 - 2000 0 - 2000 V 0 - 60 mA 21 U / 107 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 3,0 kg

HCE 350 - 2000 0 - 2000 V 0 - 150 mA 21 U / 107 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 4,0 kg
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V 0112 

High voltage cassette power supplies EURO-size 
Series HCE from 125 V to 35 kV / 7 W to 350 W 

Rear side with mains connec-
tion, high voltage output and 
analog programming as a 
standard 

  short term delivery (components on stock) 
 

For  1250V and higher, mating high voltage connectors are included in the scope of delivery. Mating high voltage cables you‘ll find beginning with 
page 51. 

Optionally, the front 
plane can be  
equipped with a ten 
turn potentiometer 
for voltage adjust-
ment.  
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V 0112 

Power supplies for superconducting coils 
Series NTS to 65 V / to 10000 A 

Features: 
• High efficiency   
• Short circuit proof and with 

unlimited operation at full 
current in short-circuit condi-
tion  

• Sense terminals for the com-
pensation of the voltage drop 
on the power lines. By pre-

setting the voltage, a linear 
current ramp can be generat-
ed  

• Energizing and de-energizing 
voltage can be preset with a 
single potentiometer  

• Constant voltage operation for 
linear up and down control  

• Linear de-energization, with 
reverse voltage permitted up 
to the nominal value of the 
output voltage (2-quadrant 
operation)  

• Interlock loop to monitor the 
external load and internal loop 
as a standard    

Function: 
Designed specifically for super-
conducting coil applications. 
This power supply family is 
series regulated, via a set of 
parallel transistors, which are 
driven from a pre-regulation 
stage which utilises phase 
controlled thyristors. In this 
manner,  the power lost across 
the output transistors is kept to  
minimum. Thus, the final con-
trol element always has a low 
power dissipation in energizing 
and static constant current 
mode. 
In de-energizing mode, the 
transistor stage is working as a 
current sink and the power is 
dissipated by means of either 
air or water cooling. 
 

Cooling:  
Up to approx. 1000A (or ap-
prox. 5kW de-energizing pow-
er), air cooling. For higher cur-
rents, or higher powers, water 
cooling.  
 

Design: 
• Up to 200A (or approx. 2.5 

kW) in 19’’ table-top cases or 
plug-in units. 

• Units with higher current or 
power are supplied as 19" 
cabinets on roller blades. The 
side panels can be removed, 
the rear door can be locked. 

• All cabinets have removable 
crane-eyes. 

 

Output: 
• Output isolation:  

The output is floating. Operat-
ing voltage with respect to 
earth: for air cooled units max. 
±300V DC, for water cooled 
units max. ±100V DC.   

• Output terminals:  
Up to 100A, clamps on the 
rear. For higher currents we 
use copper bars.   

 

Technical Data: 
• Mains connection: 

Up to 1400W nominal power: 
230V ±10% 47Hz to 53Hz  
For 2800W and higher: 
400V ±10% 47Hz to 53Hz, 
two-phase  
For 700W and higher: 
400V ±10% 47Hz to 53Hz,  
three-phase  

•  Ambient temperature: 
0°C to +40°C   

 

All following data are guide 
values and will be modified 
according to the specification. 
(For explanations please refer to 
Definitions and Terms ) 
 

• Setting range for current: 
from approx. 0,1% to 100%  

• Setting range for voltage: 
from -100% to +100%  

• Setting resolution:  
±1 x 10-4 to ±1 x 10-

6
 

• Residual ripple (Voltage 0-

20MHz): 
approx. 1 x 10-3pp 

• Residual ripple (Current 0-

20MHz): 
±1 x 10-4pp to ±1 x 10-6pp 

depending on inductivity of the 
load 

 

• Run up time: 
from 1sec. to 100 hours 

• Deviation:  
For ±10% mains voltage vari-
ation: 
<± 1 x 10-5

 

For no load / full load: 
<2 x 10-4

 

Over 8 hours under constant 
conditions: 
<±1 x 10-4 to ±1 x 10-5

 

Within the temperature range:  
<±1 x 10-4 to ±5 x 10-6 /K 

 

Possible Options: 
• Analog programming (see  

page 44)  
• Analog programming, floating 

(see  page 44) 
• DVM with higher resolution 

• Computer interfaces - IEEE 
488, RS 232, RS 422, Profi-
bus DP, USB, LAN (more on 
request) (see  page 46) 

• Higher stability  
• Current control by electronic 

ramp with digital control; rise 
and fall times are adjustable 
manually or via computer 
interface  

• Current limit setting either 
manually or via computer 
interface. Resolution up to 1 x 
10-5 for external setting  

• High speed turn-off input with 
adjustable threshold  

• Quench detector to monitor 
the magnet  

• Fast de-energizing in the 
event of quench or mains 
failure: A DC circuit breaker or 
a semiconductor switch dis-
connects the power supply 
from the magnet. De-

energization takes place with 
a power resistor, actuated at 
quench, or via an external 
circuit  

• Short circuit switch (Current 
source 100mA for heating a 
sector of the superconducting 
circuit)  

• Water cooling  
 

More options and special solu-
tions on request.  

For this type of power supplies we don't indicate a range of standard types since it is 
meaningful to adapt the power and equipment of the units for each single application.  

NTS 250000M - 50 
Front plate 

Design examples 
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V 0112 

High voltage cassette power supplies EURO-size 
Series HCE from 125 V to 35 kV / 7 W to 350 W 

Rear side with mains connec-
tion, high voltage output and 
analog programming as a 
standard 

  short term delivery (components on stock) 
 

For  1250V and higher, mating high voltage connectors are included in the scope of delivery. Mating high voltage cables you‘ll find beginning with 
page 51. 

Optionally, the front 
plane can be  
equipped with a ten 
turn potentiometer 
for voltage adjust-
ment.  
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V 0112 

Power supplies for superconducting coils 
Series NTS to 65 V / to 10000 A 

Features: 
• High efficiency   
• Short circuit proof and with 

unlimited operation at full 
current in short-circuit condi-
tion  

• Sense terminals for the com-
pensation of the voltage drop 
on the power lines. By pre-

setting the voltage, a linear 
current ramp can be generat-
ed  

• Energizing and de-energizing 
voltage can be preset with a 
single potentiometer  

• Constant voltage operation for 
linear up and down control  

• Linear de-energization, with 
reverse voltage permitted up 
to the nominal value of the 
output voltage (2-quadrant 
operation)  

• Interlock loop to monitor the 
external load and internal loop 
as a standard    

Function: 
Designed specifically for super-
conducting coil applications. 
This power supply family is 
series regulated, via a set of 
parallel transistors, which are 
driven from a pre-regulation 
stage which utilises phase 
controlled thyristors. In this 
manner,  the power lost across 
the output transistors is kept to  
minimum. Thus, the final con-
trol element always has a low 
power dissipation in energizing 
and static constant current 
mode. 
In de-energizing mode, the 
transistor stage is working as a 
current sink and the power is 
dissipated by means of either 
air or water cooling. 
 

Cooling:  
Up to approx. 1000A (or ap-
prox. 5kW de-energizing pow-
er), air cooling. For higher cur-
rents, or higher powers, water 
cooling.  
 

Design: 
• Up to 200A (or approx. 2.5 

kW) in 19’’ table-top cases or 
plug-in units. 

• Units with higher current or 
power are supplied as 19" 
cabinets on roller blades. The 
side panels can be removed, 
the rear door can be locked. 

• All cabinets have removable 
crane-eyes. 

 

Output: 
• Output isolation:  

The output is floating. Operat-
ing voltage with respect to 
earth: for air cooled units max. 
±300V DC, for water cooled 
units max. ±100V DC.   

• Output terminals:  
Up to 100A, clamps on the 
rear. For higher currents we 
use copper bars.   

 

Technical Data: 
• Mains connection: 

Up to 1400W nominal power: 
230V ±10% 47Hz to 53Hz  
For 2800W and higher: 
400V ±10% 47Hz to 53Hz, 
two-phase  
For 700W and higher: 
400V ±10% 47Hz to 53Hz,  
three-phase  

•  Ambient temperature: 
0°C to +40°C   

 

All following data are guide 
values and will be modified 
according to the specification. 
(For explanations please refer to 
Definitions and Terms ) 
 

• Setting range for current: 
from approx. 0,1% to 100%  

• Setting range for voltage: 
from -100% to +100%  

• Setting resolution:  
±1 x 10-4 to ±1 x 10-

6
 

• Residual ripple (Voltage 0-

20MHz): 
approx. 1 x 10-3pp 

• Residual ripple (Current 0-

20MHz): 
±1 x 10-4pp to ±1 x 10-6pp 

depending on inductivity of the 
load 

 

• Run up time: 
from 1sec. to 100 hours 

• Deviation:  
For ±10% mains voltage vari-
ation: 
<± 1 x 10-5

 

For no load / full load: 
<2 x 10-4

 

Over 8 hours under constant 
conditions: 
<±1 x 10-4 to ±1 x 10-5

 

Within the temperature range:  
<±1 x 10-4 to ±5 x 10-6 /K 

 

Possible Options: 
• Analog programming (see  

page 44)  
• Analog programming, floating 

(see  page 44) 
• DVM with higher resolution 

• Computer interfaces - IEEE 
488, RS 232, RS 422, Profi-
bus DP, USB, LAN (more on 
request) (see  page 46) 

• Higher stability  
• Current control by electronic 

ramp with digital control; rise 
and fall times are adjustable 
manually or via computer 
interface  

• Current limit setting either 
manually or via computer 
interface. Resolution up to 1 x 
10-5 for external setting  

• High speed turn-off input with 
adjustable threshold  

• Quench detector to monitor 
the magnet  

• Fast de-energizing in the 
event of quench or mains 
failure: A DC circuit breaker or 
a semiconductor switch dis-
connects the power supply 
from the magnet. De-

energization takes place with 
a power resistor, actuated at 
quench, or via an external 
circuit  

• Short circuit switch (Current 
source 100mA for heating a 
sector of the superconducting 
circuit)  

• Water cooling  
 

More options and special solu-
tions on request.  

For this type of power supplies we don't indicate a range of standard types since it is 
meaningful to adapt the power and equipment of the units for each single application.  

NTS 250000M - 50 
Front plate 

Design examples 

Design Example 
Rear side with mains con-
nection, high voltage output 
and analog programming as a 
standard

Design Example 
Optionally, the front 
plane can be equipped 
with a ten turn poten-
tiometer for voltage 
adjustment.

T: 150 210 98804           www.fug-elektronik.cn



HIGH VOLTAGE CASSETTE POWER SUPPLIES EURO-SIZE
Series HCE from 125 V to 35 kV / 7 W to 350 W

对于1250V及更高电压，配套的高压连接器包括在供货范围内

型号     电压            电流           宽度             高度    深度         重量                                              

HCE 7 - 3500 • 0 - 3500 V 0 - 2 mA 14 U / 71 mm 3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 1,2 kg

HCE 35 - 3500 • 0 - 3500 V 0 - 10 mA 21 U / 107 mm 3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 1,5 kg

HCE 140 - 3500 0 - 3500 V 0 - 40 mA 21 U / 107 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 3,0 kg

HCE 350 - 3500 0 - 3500 V 0 - 100 mA 28 U / 142 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 4,0 kg

HCE 7 - 6500 • 0 - 6500 V 0 - 1 mA 14 U /   71 mm 3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 1,3 kg

HCE 35 - 6500 • 0 - 6500 V 0 - 5 mA 21 U / 107 mm 3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 1,5 kg

HCE 140 - 6500 0 - 6500 V 0 - 20 mA 21 U / 107 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 5,0 kg

HCE 350 - 6500 0 - 6500 V 0 - 50 mA 28 U / 142 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 6,0 kg

HCE 7 - 12500 • 0 - 12500 V 0 - 0,5 mA 14 U /   71 mm 3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 1,3 kg

HCE 35 - 12500 • 0 - 12500 V 0 - 2,5 mA 21 U / 107 mm 3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 1,8 kg

HCE 140 - 12500 0 - 12500 V 0 - 10 mA 28 U / 142 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 5,0 kg

HCE 350 - 12500 0 - 12500 V 0 - 25 mA 28 U / 142 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 6,0 kg

HCE 7 - 20000 • 0 - 20000 V 0 - 0,3 mA 21 U / 107 mm 3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 2,3 kg

HCE 35 - 20000 • 0 - 20000 V 0 - 1,5 mA 21 U / 107 mm 3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 2,5 kg

HCE 140 - 20000 0 - 20000 V 0 - 6 mA 28 U / 142 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 5,0 kg

HCE 350 - 20000 0 - 20000 V 0 - 15 mA 28 U / 142 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 6,0 kg

HCE 7 - 35000 • 0 - 35000 V 0 - 0,2 mA 28 U / 142 mm 3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 2,5 kg

HCE 35 - 35000 • 0 - 35000 V 0 - 1 mA 28 U / 142 mm 3 U / 133 mm 170 mm 2,8 kg

HCE 140 - 35000 0 - 35000 V 0 - 4 mA 28 U / 142 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 5,0 kg

HCE 350 - 35000 0 - 35000 V 0 - 10 mA 28 U / 142 mm 6 U / 262 mm 230 mm 6,0 kg
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V 0112 

HCK 150000M  - 12000 
12kV / to 35A 

customer specific design, 
4-fould 19“ cabinet, cubical 

HCK 5000  - 12500 
12,5kV / 800mA 

HCK 6750M  - 30000  
(side cover removed) 
30kV / 450mA 

(650mA up to 15kV) 

Design examples 

Capacitor charging power supplies 
Series HCK from 2 kV to 65 kV / 100 J/s to 20 kJ/s 

  *) With polarity reversal switch these units will be 2 units higher. 
 **) With polarity reversal switch these units will be 100mm deep.  
***) The dimensions are valid for the power part. The high voltage part 

is housed in a separate oil filled container. Weight is stated: Power 
part / High voltage container 

3) Three phase mains connection 

 

All units are available with polarity reversal switch. For orders without 
polarity switch please state the required output polarity. 
 

For the final dimensioning of the capacitor charging power sup-
plies, details regarding the load and the operating conditions are 
necessary.  
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V 0112 

19“-(84U) frames are 
available as accessory 

High voltage cassette power supplies EURO-size 
Series HCE from 125 V to 35 kV / 7 W to 350 W 

 short term delivery (components on stock) 
 

For  1250V and higher, mating high voltage connectors are included in the scope of delivery. Mating high voltage cables you‘ll find beginning with 
page 51. 

32  

 

© FuG Elektronik GmbH, D-83135 Schechen, Am Eschengrund 11 

http://www.fug-elektronik.de, E-Mail: info@fug-elektronik.de 

V 0112 

HCK 150000M  - 12000 
12kV / to 35A 

customer specific design, 
4-fould 19“ cabinet, cubical 

HCK 5000  - 12500 
12,5kV / 800mA 

HCK 6750M  - 30000  
(side cover removed) 
30kV / 450mA 

(650mA up to 15kV) 

Design examples 

Capacitor charging power supplies 
Series HCK from 2 kV to 65 kV / 100 J/s to 20 kJ/s 

  *) With polarity reversal switch these units will be 2 units higher. 
 **) With polarity reversal switch these units will be 100mm deep.  
***) The dimensions are valid for the power part. The high voltage part 

is housed in a separate oil filled container. Weight is stated: Power 
part / High voltage container 

3) Three phase mains connection 

 

All units are available with polarity reversal switch. For orders without 
polarity switch please state the required output polarity. 
 

For the final dimensioning of the capacitor charging power sup-
plies, details regarding the load and the operating conditions are 
necessary.  

29 

 

© FuG Elektronik GmbH, D-83135 Schechen, Am Eschengrund 11 

http://www.fug-elektronik.de, E-Mail: info@fug-elektronik.de 

V 0112 

19“-(84U) frames are 
available as accessory 

High voltage cassette power supplies EURO-size 
Series HCE from 125 V to 35 kV / 7 W to 350 W 

 short term delivery (components on stock) 
 

For  1250V and higher, mating high voltage connectors are included in the scope of delivery. Mating high voltage cables you‘ll find beginning with 
page 51. 

Design Example 
19“-(84U) frames are
available as accessory

T: 150 210 98804           www.fug-elektronik.cn


